1 1.6	
Form PTO-1594 3 13 0 0 03 -	- 26 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	NAM (\$\$6) 88() 89() 1880 8(8) 8 (8)
100 00tm 190 17 17 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102	2704746 uriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BOSTROM SEATING, INC.
(formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:50 Nance Creek Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Piedmont</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>36272</u>
☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other <u>a National Banking Association</u>	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ■ No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If positions is not demisited in the United States and mostling and STI
Other Release of Security Interest - Recorded	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
at Reel/Frame No. 2055/0860 Execution Date: March 16, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see Attached Schedule A	Please see Attached Schedule A
Additional number(
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patricia A. Conner	
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 740.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number
555 15111 GOING! DITTO, GOING 2000	500524 (For additional fees, if any)
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true com of
the original document.	
Patricia A. Conner Tatrucu	a A. Connel March 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 8

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

3

REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0830

Schedule A

to

Release

dated as of March 16, 2004

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOSTROM SEATING	2,170,890	7/7/98
TALLADEGA SERIES	1,980,408	6/18/96
PARABAR II	2,077,822	7/8/97
AIR-710M	1,244,389	7/5/83
AIR-705	1,244,388	7/5/83
BOSTROM AIR-710M	1,241,994	6/14/83
BOSTROM AIR-705	1,241,993	6/14/83
BOSTROM and Design	1,221,581	12/28/82
DESIGN ONLY	1,222,517	1/4/83
MINI-B	1,218,348	11/30/82
NORDIC-AIR	1,217,482	11/23/82
VISTA COMPANION	1,179,033	11/24/81
BOSTROM AIR-715	1,174,109	10/20/81
BOSTROM AIR-710	1,174,108	10/20/81
BOSTROM AIR-700	1,174,107	10/20/81
AIR-710	1,174,104	10/20/81
AIR-700	1,189,928	2/16/82
AIR-715	1,189,927	2/16/82
VISTA 303	1,201,933	7/20/82
VIKING 303	1,173,123	10/13/81
THINLINE	869,304	5/13/69
VIKING-T-BAR	869,972	5/27/69
BOSTROM	871,174	6/17/69
WESTCOASTER	870,780	6/10/69
BOSTROM	875,351	8/19/69
BOSTROM and Design	764,580	2/11/64
BOSTROM	638,335	12/11/56

Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
TALLADEGA SERIES	75/837,890	11/1/99
TALLADEGA SERIES WIDE RIDE	75/837,880	11/1/99

CH1 2896353v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0831

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Bostrom Seating, Inc. (the "Company"), owns the trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2000 the Company granted a security interest in, among other things, the Marks to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2000 located on Reel 2055, Frame 0860.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby terminate its security interest in the Marks.

Dated: March 16, 2004

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National

Bank), as Administrative Agent

Colleen McCullum
Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0832